OP ID: NR

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/13/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

lf tł	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject nis certificate does not confer rights t	to ti o the	cert	ificate holder in lieu of su	ich end	dorsement(s)		require an end	lorsement	. A s	statement on	
PRODUCER 616-355-2920 Koop & Burr Inc. 348 S. Waverly Rd., Suite 240						CONTACT Jose Mireles NAME: PHONE CAC 355 2020						
						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 616-355-2920 FAX (A/C, No): 616-355-2966						
	land, MI 49423 e Mireles				E-MAIL ADDRESS:							
INSURED Another Direction LIC						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC #	
						INSURER A: Home Owners Insurance Company					26638	
						INSURER B:						
DBA: Kilwins Grand Haven					INSURER C:							
	Washington Ave nd Haven, MI 49417				INSURE	R D :						
					INSURER E :							
					INSURER F:							
СО	VERAGES CER	TIFI	CATE	ENUMBER:				REVISION NU	MBER:			
IN C E	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY SCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIF PERT POLI	REME AIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WIT	TH RESPEC	CT TC	WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS				
Α	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	x						EACH OCCURREN		\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR			5305005301		11/04/2022	11/04/2023	DAMAGE TO REN PREMISES (Ea oc	TED currence)	\$	300,000	
	X Business Owners							MED EXP (Any one person)		\$	10,000	
								PERSONAL & AD\	/ INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE		\$	2,000,000	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		\$	2,000,000	
	OTHER:									\$		
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			5305005300		10/02/2022	10/02/2023	COMBINED SINGL (Ea accident)	_E LIMIT	\$		
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (I	Per person)	\$	1,000,000	
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY X SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (F		\$	1,000,000	
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMA (Per accident)	AGE	\$	1,000,000	
										\$		
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURREN	NCE	\$	1,000,000	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	X		5305005302		10/02/2022	10/02/2023	AGGREGATE		\$	1,000,000	
	DED X RETENTION\$ 10000									\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER STATUTE	OTH- ER			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A	X					E.L. EACH ACCIDI	ENT	\$		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA	A EMPLOYEE	\$		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - PO	DLICY LIMIT	\$		
								BUILDING			329,100	
								PROPERTY			215,870	
Kilv listo reg abo	cription of operations / LOCATIONS / VEHIC vins Chocolates Franchises LLC ed as additional insured on Prima ards to policies indicated above. ove indiacted policies, 30 Day not ludes Tenant Improvements and I	and ry a Waiv	Kilw nd N ver o	rin's Quality Confection Ion Contributory basis of Subrogation also app Bluded, Contents listed	ns Inc with plies t above	are o e	e space is requir	ed)				
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	CELLATION						
Kilwins Chocolate FranchiseInc Kilwins Quality ConfectionsInc 1050 Bay View Rd Petoskey, MI 49770						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Jose Mireles						